Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Purchase of Vehicle for J&K Board of Technical Education.

Government Order No: -98-JK(DSD) of 2021.

Dated: - 15- 12-2021

Sanction is accorded to purchase of Two (02) vehicles by J&K Board of Technical Education against replacement of condemned vehicles subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The expenditure is incurred by the Board out of its own resources.
- 2. The cost of each vehicle shall be restricted to Rs. 8.00 lakhs (Rupees Eight Lakhs Only).
- 3. No new post of Driver is created for managing the said vehicle.
- 4. The purchase of vehicle shall be made through State Motor Garages, after completion of all codal formalities.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide 0.0 No. FD-BDGT0D-34/23/2021-03-Finance Department dated 10-12-2021

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Skill Development Department

No. DSD-Acct/74/2021/02-Skill Development Department

Dated: 15 - 12-2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affair, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Director, State Motor Garages, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government for information of Principal Secretary.
- 7. In charge Website.
- 8. Government Order file.

(Yasir Sharief)

Financial Advisor/CAO
Skill Development Department